# The Village of Goshen with Goshen Art League Presents The 2018 Painted Trotters of Goshen Project

The Village of Goshen, along with Goshen Art League, welcomes Goshen Art League members to The Painted Trotters of Goshen. Artists are invited to apply to create works using plywood forms in the shape of a horse. This project is made possible with funds from the auction of last year's horses.

# • Reply via email: goshenartleague@gmail.com no later than, Thursday, April 19, 11pm.

Include your full name, phone number, and email address. Requests made via word of mouth, facebook, text, or any other form other than the Goshen Art League email will not be valid. Please include **"2018 Painted Trotters of Goshen"** in the subject line of your email. There will be a total of 40 horse forms available. All requests will be accepted on a first come first served basis and **MUST** be made via email.

- Materials must be suitable for extended outdoor display. Most horses will be outdoors during adverse weather conditions. Horses are required to be sealed with a weather proof sealant on all sides.
- These items are for public display in the Village of Goshen. All images must be family friendly and suitable for the general public.
- The Village of Goshen New York and the Goshen Art League and its organizers reserve the right of discretion over the artworks displayed.
- Any and all mediums are encouraged. Traditional and non-traditional techniques, genres, and subject matter are acceptable.
- Horses are two-sided. Artwork may be applied to one or two sides. Appropriate stands and or mounting will be provided and installed by the Village of Goshen. Artist information including name, website and contact information will be displayed alongside artwork.
- Artworks will first be displayed as a group in a central location in the village of Goshen for an opening reception. Artworks will then be displayed outdoors at sponsor venues and key locations in and around the Village of Goshen.
- Artworks are required to stay in place throughout the course of the project.

• WORKS MAY NOT BE REMOVED prior to the end date of project.

# Pick Up Pick up Horse cut out: Friday, 4/20/2018, 10am-4:30pm

Dates and times are firm.

Village Hall 276 Main Street Goshen, NY 10924

(Park and enter in the back of building)

# **Finished Works**

#### Drop-off of finished works: Friday, 5/25/2018, 10am-4:30pm

• Please include a completed auction form found below when you drop off your painted horse.

Dates and times are firm. The drop-off location will be the same as the pickup location.

The Village of Goshen New York and the Goshen Art League and its organizers reserve the right of discretion over the artworks displayed.

# **Reception/Unveiling**

(Time announced at a later time)

# **Auction Participation**

A silent auction will be held. (Date will be announced)

- Artist are encouraged, but not required to participate in the auction.
- There will be a 50/50 split between the artists and The Painted Trotter project for those who wish to participate in the auction.
- The proceeds of the auction will go toward the 2019 Painted Trotter project.

Thank you in advance for your participation.

Goshen Art League Team

\*Please scroll further down for Artist Auction Form. Please copy, fill it out, and include with the submission of your painted horse.

# **2018 Painted Trotters of Goshen Artist Information**

Please Print Artist name:
Address:
Phone number:
Email address:

Facebook page information / Website information:

#### **Auction Participation Form**

\_\_\_\_\_ please include my artwork in the auction. I understand that I will receive 50% of the sale price.

\_\_\_\_\_ please include my artwork in the auction. I would like to donate 100% of the sale price to the project.

\_\_\_\_\_ please do not include my artwork in the auction. I will pick up my artwork at one of the designated pickup locations at the end of the project. If not picked up in 7 days my artwork becomes property of the project.

Signature:	Date